
Community Corrections  Directors Updated 01/ 07/ 2026

County/  Regional Name Contact Name Contact Title Email Primary Phone Number
Adams Ian Gilbert Executive Director igilbert@co.adams .in.us 260-724-5380
Allen Kim Churchward Executive Director Kim.Churchward@allencounty.us 260-449-7252

Bartholomew Stacey Harry CC Supervis or s harry@bartholomew.in.gov 812-565-5913
Blackford Tyler Hunt Director thunt@blackfordcounty.in.gov 765-348-7214

Boone Michael Nance Executive Director mnance@co.boone.in.us 765-483-5742
Brown Mallory Rockwell Executive Director rockwellm@browncounty-in.gov 812-988-5505
Carroll Callie Schimmel Director ComCorDir@carrollcountyin.gov 765-263-4063

Cas s -Pulas ki Regional Dave Wegner Director Dave.wegner@co.cas s .in.us 574-753-7706
Clark Danielle Gris s ett Grant Manager probationgrants @clarkcounty.in.gov 812-285-6247
Clark Galadriel Ballard Director of Community Corrections gballard@clarkcounty.in.gov 812-258-2854
Clay J ordan Forquer Executive Director forquerj@claycountyin.gov 812-442-9910

Clinton Nick Hillman Director - Interim contact nhillman@clintoncountyin.gov 765-659-2966
Davies s Laura  Petty Director laura .petty@davies s .org 812-254-8665
Decatur Abigail Harry As s is tant Director of Court Services aharry@decaturcounty.in.gov 812-663-3790
DeKalb Michelle Fos naugh Executive Director mfos naugh@co.dekalb.in.us 260-333-0710

Delaware J ayne Meranda Director jmeranda@co.delaware.in.us 765-747-7825
Dubois Wyatt Madden Grant Director wcmadden@dubois countyin.org 812-481-2240
Elkhart Helen Calvin Executive Director HCalvin@elkhartcounty.com 574-534-2210
Fayette Steve Bills Director s bills @co.fayette.in.us 765-825-2813
Floyd Daraius  Randelia Director drandelia@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5418

Franklin Amanda Tebbe Executive Director a tebbe@franklincounty.in.gov 765-647-5741
Fulton Andrew Holland Director aholland@co.fulton.in.us 574-223-4345
Gibs on Shawn Brown Office Manager s brown@gibs oncountys heriff.com 812-386-5500
Grant Chris  Cunningham Director ccunningham@grantcounty.in.gov 765-668-6528

Greene Lynn Wininger Executive Director jlwininger@comcas t.net 812-384-0300
Hamilton Kevin Mulroony Executive Director Kevin.Mulroony@hamiltoncounty.in.gov 317-776-9760
Hancock Morgan Walker Director morgan.walker@hancockin.gov 317-477-1707
Harris on Sheila  Tempel Chief Probation Officer s heila t@harris ons uperior.in.gov 812-738-8214

Hendricks Bridgette Collins Director bcollins @co.hendricks .in.us 317-718-6183
Henry J oni Williams Director jlwilliams @henrycounty.in.gov 765-593-0425

Howard Stephanie Cole Executive Director of Court Services s tephanie.cole@howardcountyin.gov 765-457-4302
Huntington Les lie Rents chler Executive Director Les lie.rents chler@huntington.in.us 260-359-3640

J acks on-J ennings  Regional J .L. Brewer Director jlbrewer@jacks oncounty.in.gov 812-271-1400
J as per Kaitlyn Booms ma Grant Director Kaitlyn.booms ma@co.jas per.in.us 219-866-2750

J ay Yvette Weiland Executive Director yweiland@co.jay.in.us 260-726-7440
J effers on Ani Morley Interim Executive Director ani.morley@jeffers oncounty.in.gov 812-274-3943
J ohns on Anthony Povinelli Director apovinelli@co.johns on.in.us 317-492-7317

Kos cius ko J ames  Henry Executive Director jhenry@kos cius ko.in.gov 574-265-2484
Lake Kellie Bittorf Executive Director bittokj@lakecountyin.org 219-755-3850

LaPorte Mericka  Beaty Executive Director mbeaty@laporteco.in.gov 219-324-6304
Lawrence Chad Shew Director cs hew@lawrencecounty.in.gov 812-279-8274
Madis on David Kane Executive Director dkane@Madis onCounty.IN.Gov 765-649-7341
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Marion Scott Hohl Executive Director Scott.Hohl@indy.gov 317-327-1338

Mars hall Andrew Holcomb Director andrewh@co.mars hall.in.us 574-935-8782
Martin Danielle Murphy Director dmurphy@martincounty.in.gov 812-295-4911
Miami Angela  Bever Director abever@miamicountyin.gov 765-472-8599

Monroe Becca  Streit Executive Director bs treit@co.monroe.in.us 812-349-2005
Morgan Brian Foley Chief Probation Officer bfoley@morgancounty.in.gov 765-342-1082
Newton Bradley Buckley Director bbuckley@newtoncounty.in.gov 219-474-6081
Noble Danyel Wagner Director dwagner@nobleco.us 260-636-2900

Northeas t Indiana  Regional Brett Hays Executive Director bhays @co.s teuben.in.us 260-668-1000
Owen Natas ha  Pointer Director natas ha .pointer@owencounty.in.gov 712-829-5025
Perry Traci Fis cher Director ccdirector@perrycounty.in.gov 812-547-9775
Porter Tammy O'Neill Director tammy.oneill@pactchanges lives .com 219-510-6320
Pos ey Brittney M. Butler Director brittney.butler@pos eycountyin.gov 812-838-3913

Putnam J amie France Executive Director jfrance@putnamcourts .in.gov 765-653-5196
Randolph Rhoda Davis  Executive Director rdavis @randolph.in.gov 765-546-1962

Ripley Shannon Schmaltz Director of Court Services s chmaltz@ripleycounty.com 812-689-6063
Rus h As hley Stevens Director of Court Services as tevens @rus hcounty.in.gov 765-932-3456
Scott Mis s y Baker Interim Director mis s y.baker@s cottcounty.in.gov 812-752-8484

Shelby J os h Martin Deputy Director jmartin@co.s helby.in.us 317-421-8131
South Centra l Indiana  

Community Corrections  J us tin Wininger Executive Director jus tin.wininger@s cicr.org 812-583-8042

Southeas t Regional Steve Kelly Director of Court Services s kelly@dearborncounty.in.gov 812-532-3255
Spencer Sylvia  Holbrook Director s ylviah@s pencercountycc.in.gov 812-649-6048

St. J os eph J ulie Laws on Executive Director jlaws on@s jcindiana .gov 574-236-2121
Starke Kolleen Woods Supervis or kwoods @s tarke.in.gov 574-772-2258

Sullivan Megan Hobbs Grant Director mhobbs @s ullivancounty.in.gov 812-268-0941
Tippecanoe Kory George Executive Director kgeorge@tippecanoe.in.gov 765-742-1279

Tipton Tracy Regnier Director tregnier@tiptoncounty.in.gov 765-675-3565
Union Amber May Director ucccdirector@unioncountyin.us 765-458-5755 

Vanderburgh J ames  Akin Director jakin@vanderburghs heriff.org 812-421-6336
Vigo William Wats on Director of Court Services William.wats on@vigocounty.in.gov 812-462-3381

Wabas h Brian Swihart Director of Court Services  bs wihart@wabas hcounty.in.gov 260-563-8466
Wabas h Valley Regional Scott Brown Director Sgbrown3@gmail.com 812-886-5700

Warrick J ennifer Fuhs Executive Director jfuhs @warrickcounty.gov 812-897-8611
Was hington Myra  Alberts on Chief Probation Officer malberts on@was hingtoncounty.in.gov 812-883-1446

Wayne J ennifer Romack Director jenniferm@co.wayne.in.us 765-973-9396
Wells Madis on Hake Director madis on.hake@wells indiana .org 260-824-6405

Wes t Centra l Regional Danielle Snider Executive Director ds nider@wes tcentra lregionalcc.in.gov 765-294-3100
White Abby Brown Director abby.brown@whitecounty.in.gov 574-583-4175

Whitley Paula  Worden Director wccommunitycorr@whitleygov.com 260-248-3113
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